ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 321

Introduced by Pirsch, 4; Campbell, 25.

WHEREAS, Saint Elizabeth Regional Medical Center of Lincoln has received the Silver Plus Performance Award presented by the American Stroke Association and the American Heart Association; and

WHEREAS, the Silver Plus Performance Award is based on a medical center's commitment and success in implementing a higher standard of stroke care by ensuring that stroke patients receive treatment according to nationally accepted standards and recommendations; and

WHEREAS, by receiving the Silver Plus Performance Award, Saint Elizabeth Regional Medical Center has demonstrated its commitment to excellence in stroke care.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

 That the Legislature congratulates Saint Elizabeth Regional Medical Center for receiving the Silver Plus Performance Award.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Saint Elizabeth Regional Medical Center.

-1-